To: Kocher, Jean
Subject: FW: WS 12749 CAYUGA WATER DEPARTMENT PWSID# 5283002 APPROVED PERMIT
Date: Monday, June 24, 2024 10:50:38 AM

From: Dustin Whalen <dwhalen@hwcengineering.com>

Sent: Thursday, June 20, 2024 4:32 PM

To: Kocher, Jean <JKocher@idem.IN.gov>; Sarah.hathaway@vemillioncounty.in.gov; Wendy Farley
<wendy.farley@vermillioncounty.in.gov>

Cc: Caig, lan <ICaig@idem.IN.gov>; TERNIEDEN, LUCIO <LTERNIED@idem.IN.gov>; Hart, Samuel J
<SJHart@idem.IN.gov>; JONES, STACY <SJONES@idem.IN.gov>; Jones, Kelly N
<KNJones@idem.in.gov>; MELVIN, LIZ <LMELVIN@idem.IN.gov>; Meiners, Camille
<CMeiners@ifa.IN.gov>; Kuhn, Abigail <AbKuhn@ifa.IN.gov>; Sullivan, Judy <JASulliv@idem.IN.gov>;
Prater, Matthew <MPrater@idem.IN.gov>

Subject: RE: WS 12749 CAYUGA WATER DEPARTMENT PWSID# 5283002 APPROVED PERMIT

**** This is an EXTERNAL email. Exercise caution. DO NOT open attachments or click
links from unknown senders or unexpected email. ****

The permit has been received by the Town of Cayuga. Please accept this email as
notice of construction to meet Condition #1 of the permit.

Permit #WS-12749

PSWID #5283002

Location of Construction: Town of Cayuga, Vermillion County, Indiana

Description of construction: Installation of approximately 5,531 feet of 8-inch water
main, 420 feet of water main under SR63 within PVC casing, 535 feet of 1-inch
chemical feet lines, with associated appurtenances.

Construction Starte Date: September 1, 2024

Anticipated duration if construction: July 1, 2025

Contact Information: Cindy Wilson 812-208-1917

Dustin Whalen, PE

Technical Lead, Drinking Water

M: 812-239-5371 | D: 812-514-5004

601 S. Third Street, Terre Haute, IN 47807

HWC Engineering
hwcengineering.com
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From: Kocher, Jean <JKocher@idem.IN.gov>

Sent: Thursday, June 20, 2024 12:42 PM

To: Sarah.hathaway@vemillioncounty.in.gov; Dustin Whalen <dwhalen@hwcengineering.com>;
Wendy Farley <wendy.farley@vermillioncounty.in.gov>

Cc: Caig, lan <|Caig@idem.IN.gov>; TERNIEDEN, LUCIO <LTERNIED@idem.IN.gov>; Hart, Samuel J
<SJHart@idem.IN.gov>; JONES, STACY <SJONES@idem.IN.gov>; Jones, Kelly N
<KNJones@idem.in.gov>; MELVIN, LIZ <LMELVIN@idem.IN.gov>; Meiners, Camille
<CMeiners@ifa.IN.gov>; Kuhn, Abigail <AbKuhn@ifa.IN.gov>; Sullivan, Judy <JASulliv@idem.IN.gov>;
Prater, Matthew <MPrater@idem.IN.gov>

Subject: WS 12749 CAYUGA WATER DEPARTMENT PWSID# 5283002 APPROVED PERMIT

Please see the attached construction permit approval for WS 12749 CAYUGA WATER
DEPARTMENT. We are now issuing the final permits via email versus regular mail to get
permits to you faster. Please reply to this email notifying us that you did indeed receive it.
We are also sending this email as a reminder that you must notify us at least 10 days in
advance of construction beginning, pursuant to Condition #1 of the permit. We are
accepting notifications for construction via email at dwpermits@idem.in.gov. The
information you are required to provide for compliance with Condition #1 is below. You may
satisfy both requests by "replying to all" to this email, stating you did receive the permit and
providing the start of construction information below:

1 Permit #;

2 PWSID#

3 Location of construction;

4. Description of construction;

5. Construction start date;

6 Anticipated duration of construction; and,

7. Name and Phone # of permittee or permittee's representative who will be present

during
construction.

Please note that failure to follow this condition or any other condition of the permit shall be

grounds for revocation of the permit. If you have any questions on the conditions included
in the permit, please contact the permit review engineer listed at the end of the permit.
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